From,

Vinod Kumar-V

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

Court No.03, Ghaziabad

To,

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High court of judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The District Judge

Ghaziabad.

Subject: Information Regarding Purchase of New Skoda kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT

White Car.

Respected Sir,

This is to bring your kind notice that I have purchased SKODA vehicle make Kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT White Total costing rupees 14,24,947.00 the breakup of which is as under. This is also to submit that I have exchanged my old vehicle make Wagon-R UP51-J-8200 being sold through speed works Auto Private Limited @ rupees 1,00,000.00 which is adjusted in my new car purchase amount. This is also pertinent to inform that for purchasing of the vehicle that is SKODA vehicle make Kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT White, I have taken loan from SBI, Balrampur branch with to loan no. 30423110802417 and amount of rupees 11,40,000.00. Rupees 35,000.00 being given from my SBI Salary AC. No. 11192453164 as a booking amount also rupees 1,65,000.00 being paid from my SBI Salary AC. No. 11192453164 as a remaining amount Rupees 15,053.00 was refunded in my SBI Salary AC. No. 11192453164 which was paid for the company's accessories but due to nonchoice of family it was not taken thus. the amount was refunded.

It, is ,therefore, kindly requested kindly place this information before Hon'ble 101-062024 court for kind consideration and approval.

With Utmost Regards

(Vinod Kumar-V)

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

Court No.03, Ghaziabad

Endorsement letter No.

Dated 01-06-2024

To,

The Registrar General

Hon'ble High court Of Judicature at Allahabad

District Judge Ghaziabad.

Annexture:

- 1. Copy of Registration Certificate
- 2. Copy Of Loan Saction Letter
- 3. Copy Of bank Statement
- 4. Copy Of Old Car Registration Certificate
- 5. Copy Of Exchange letter of old Car and Consideration amount.
- 6. Copy of Bill Invoice of Speed works Auto Pvt. Ltd
- 7. Copy of Delivery Note and Tax invoice

CL No. 25 Admin-A dated 13-07-1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

1.	Date of Joining in Service	15-06-2006
2.	Present Gross Salary and Take Home Salary	Home Salary 252332/- in month of feb 2024
(I)	Gross Salary After the Implementation of SNJPC the Gross Salary of the Month of march	Home Salary 252332/- in month of feb 2024
(II)	Take Home Salary	252332/-
3.	Details of Purchase (movable property exceeding value 10,000/ & Immovable Property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc.	Area 215 Square Meter (Approx) Address Plot No. 99 Friends Colony Phase-1, Hariharpur, Bijnor, Lucknow. Amount Spent 28 Lac.
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the High Court, its amount and in what manner the loan will be No Loan taken from Hon'ble High repaid namely, the number of Instalments, Its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	No loan taken from High court
5.	If any Loan taken from Bank etc, details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of instalment etc.	Loan Rs. 21,000,00.00 Dated 12.02.2021 from L.I.C. H.F.L, Lucknow, for the purchase of land in Lucknow measuring around 215 Sq. Mt. Address Plot No. 99 Friends Colony Phase-1, Hariharpur, Bijnor, Lucknow EMI- 44626.00 duration 58 month Type of Land- Non Agriculture
6.	Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.	Not Applicable
7.	Detail of the Purchase, locality, City/ District if building or flat then its size).	UP32PA2046, SKODA KUSHAQ AMBITION 1.0 TSI CAR FROM SPEEDWORKS AUTO PRIVATE LIMITED,12.2 KMS FAIZABAD ROAD GANESHPUR, REHMANPUR CHINHAT LUCKNOW- 227105
8.	Name and full address of the seller.	SPEEDWORKS AUTO PRIVATE LIMITED,12.2 KMS FAIZABAD ROAD GANESHPUR, REHMANPUR CHINHAT LUCKNOW- 227105
9.	Whether the Seller is regular and reputed one	Yes
10.	Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial	No 1-06-2024

1.HDFC AC. in support thereof. No.50200058948122. Rt. No. 6436 dated 05-11-2023 through UPI towards Booking Amount of Kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT White. BR/02295 credited Rs 35000/-2.HDFC Account 50200058948122. Rt. No. 6553 dated 09-11-2023 through RTGS towards Booking Amount of Skoda Kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT White. (Through Loan SBI Balarampur) through voucher No BR/02359 Credited Rs 11,40,000.00 HDFC AC. No. 3. 50200058948122. Rt. No. 6554 dated 09-11-2023 through TPT towards Booking Amount of Kushaq Ambition 1.0 MT White vide voucher No. Credited Rs. BR/02360 01,65,000.00 HDFC No. 4. AC. 50200058948122. being amount paid to national insurance comp. Ltd. towards insurance of New Car vide voucher No. BP/01867 Debited Rs 31,454.00. HDFC AC. 50200058948122. being RTO amount paid to Department for Permanent Registration of Vinod Kumar. debited BP/01875 01,35,500.00 6. NEW VEHICLE SALES @ 17% vide voucher no 2023-24/0143 Debited Rs. 12,45,538.00 7. Amount received selling/exchange value of the old car to Speedworks Auto Private Ltd. vide Voucher No Credited JV/00746 Rs. 01,00,000.00 **Total Consideration** Amount= 14,24,947.00 (Vinod Kumar-V)

Details of the consideration amount, with papers

11.

Date: 01.06.2024

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

Court No.3 Ghaziabad